505575166 07/17/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5621965

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ADITYA BIRLA SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.	03/30/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADITYA BIRLA SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY COMPANY PRIVATE LIMITED	
Street Address:	ADITYA BIRLA CENTRE, C-WING, 1ST FLOOR, S.K. AHIRE MARG	
City:	WORLI, MUMBAI, MAHARASHTRA	
State/Country:	INDIA	
Postal Code:	400025	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9410042

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7707929503

Email: kevin.hathcock@adityabirla.com

Correspondent Name: KEVIN HATHCOCK

Address Line 1: 1800 WEST OAK COMMONS COURT

Address Line 4: MARIETTA, GEORGIA 30062

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	37390.0008U1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN W HATHCOCK
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin W. Hathcock/
DATE SIGNED:	07/17/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=Name Change ABST#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 049775 FRAME: 0005

505575166

Certificate of Incorporation Consequent upon Conversion to Private Limited Company



GOVERNMENT OF INDIA MINISTRY OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS

Mumbai

Everest, 100, Marine DriveMumbai - 400002, Maharashtra, INDIA

Corporate Identity Number: U74200MH2006PTC158951.

Fresh Certificate of Incorporation Consequent upon Conversion from Public Company to Private Company . IN THE MATTER OF ADITYA BIRLA SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY COMPANY LIMITED

I hereby certify that ADITYA BIRLA SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY COMPANY LIMITED which was originally incorporated on Seventeenth day of January Two Thousand Six under any previous company law as ADITYA BIRLA SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY COMPANY LIMITED and upon an intimation made for conversion into Private limited by shares Company under Section 18 of the Companies Act, 2013; and approval of Central Government signified in writing having been accorded thereto by the Maharashtra, Mumbai vide SRN C45464658 dated 30/03/2015 the name of the said company is this day changed to ADITYA BIRLA SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY COMPANY Private Limited.

Given under my hand at Mumbai this Thirtieth day of March Two Thousand Fifteen.

RAJENDER SINGH MEENA
Deputy Registrar of Companies
Registrar of Companies
Mumbai

Mailing Address as per record available in Registrar of Companies office:

ADITYA BIRLA SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY COMPANY Private Limited ADITYA BIRLA CENTRE,C-WING, 1ST FLOOR S.K.AHIRE MARG, WORLI, MUMBAI-30, MUMBAI-30, Maharashtra, INDIA

PATENT REEL: 049775 FRAME: 0006

RECORDED: 07/17/2019